

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: CVCA Exterior Lighting and Anthony Wing Decommissioning

Contract Number: 1574

General Contractor: Robe Inc.

Payment Application: #4 (final)

Amount Paid: \$84,941.75

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/19/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S: FOR FINAL PAYMENT CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	9/21/2018				
PROJECT: CVCA Ext	erior Lighting and Antho	ny Wing Decommissio	ning		
Pay Application No.: For the Period: Contract No.:	4th & Final 6/21/2017 to C1574	12/31/2017			
and to its Trustee, that: 1. Obligation: and has no 2. No amoun approved I	in No.TBA, adopted by the ago for the financing of this in the amounts stated her obteen paid; and thereby approved for payments in the state of the	ein have been incurred I nent upon any contract vuntil the aggregate amo	used herein shall have to by the Commission and will, when added to all are unt of payments withheld	he same meaning as in said that each item thereof is a pro- nounts previously paid upon s d equals 5% of the Contract F	12,476.80 Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission oper charge against the Construction Account such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates Price (said retained funds being payable as set
THE CONTRACTOR:					
FOR: CVCA Exterior Ligit	hting an				
Is now entitled to the sum of	of:	\$84,941.75		_	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR P ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS NET ADDITION OR DEDUCT				\$ \$ \$ \$	742,476.80 (148,675.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PR				\$	148,675.68 593,801.12
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED				\$	593,801.12
TOTAL RETENTION a) Reserve Withheld @ b) Liens and Other Wit c) Liquidated Damages	· ·	ed,	\$ - \$ -	<u>.</u> S	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Incl			-5-		593,801,12
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUS	LY PAID			\$	508,859.37
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYME	NT			\$	84,941.75
appproved by: Architect/ Engineer or PBC	project manager:				
signature, date					

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

Project Name: CVCA Exterior Lighting and Anthony Wing Decommissioning

CONTRACTOR: Robe, in

Date

9/21/2018

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

FINAL APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #4

STATE OF BLUNOIS | SS COUNTY OF Cook |

Tourist of the second of the following project:

The afflant, being first duty swom on cells, deposes and says that he/she is Previous of Robe, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and duty authorized in make this Affidavil in behalf of and corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1574 detect the 13th day of January, 2017, for the following project:

CVCA Exterior Lighting and Authory Wing Decommissioning

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a final payment of

s under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which final payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts sel forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due or to become due to each of them respectively. That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is notifing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to become done upon or in connection with said work other than stated. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

							Work Completed				1			
CSI	Subcermanir Name & Address	State of Work	O g we contract	PBC Change Orders	Orders	A turved Contract And	% Conglete	Previous	Currenti :	Total to date	relainage	issit previous billing	net ansount sterr	romaleing to bil
6 00 00	Mundo Electric, PO Box 389114 Chicago IL 60638	Electric	\$ 177.930.00	\$ 2,534.00	\$.	\$ 180,464.00	100%	\$ 160,137.00	\$20,327.00	\$ 180,464.00	\$ =	\$ 160,137.00	20,327.00	\$ -
2 81 00	Varior Techniclog es., 3 Northpoint Court Bolingbrook IL 60440	Debris Rmv/Abatement	\$ 49,800,00	\$ 14,046.00	\$ 7,634.00	\$ 71,480.00	100%	\$ 44,820,00	\$ 26,660 00	\$ 71,480.00	\$ 4	\$ 44,820.00	26,660.00	
6 11 16	Market Contracting Services Inc 4201 W 36th St Chicago, IL 60632		\$ 3,300,00	5	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,100,00	100%	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100,00	5	\$ 4.590.00	510.00	
11000	Midco Electric 7237 W 90th Place Bridgeview, IL 60455	Carpentry											1 902 20	
3 00 00	Nalola Concrete 800 Lee Street, Des Plaines IL 60016	Electric Material Concrete	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ (4.759.60)	\$ 61,858.40 \$ 62,165.00	100%	\$ 59.956.20 \$ 52.200.00		\$ 61.858.40		\$ 59.956.20 \$ 52.200.00	9,965,00	\$
	Newport Distribution 494 Congress Circle North Rosellin IL 60172		\$ 12,395.00							\$ 12.322.00		\$ 11,089.80	1 232 20	
	Sandovał Fences Corp 855 N Cicero Chicago, IL 60651	Doors/HDW	\$ 12,395.00	\$	\$ (73.00)		100%	\$ 1,069.80		\$ 1230200	\$	\$ 1,089.80	120 00	
	Superior Labor Solutions 14 Congress Circle Rosalla, IL 60172	Fencing Labor	\$ 1,200.00	3	\$ 9,195.50	\$ 1,200.00	100%	\$ 8 275 95		\$ 9,195.50	\$ -	\$ 0.275.95	919.55	
	Robe, 6150 N NW HWY, Chicago, IL 60631	General Conditions	\$ 18,000.00	s	\$ (18,000.00)		100%	s	3 81233	\$ 3,13330	5	5	0.00	s .
1 00 00	Robe, 6150 N NW HWY, Chicago, IL 60631	Continuction Management	\$ 96,538.80	s .	5 .	\$ 96,538.80	100%	\$ 86.884.92	\$ 9.653.88	\$ 96.538.80	\$.	\$ 86 884.92	9.653.88	
01 00 00	Robe, 6150 N NW HWY, Chicago, IL 60631	O/H & P	\$ 88.695.00	\$ 676,37	\$ 4.203.10	5 03,774.47	100%	\$ 79,825.50	\$ 13,651.92	5 93,477,42	\$	\$ 79.825.50	13 948 97	\$.
		Owner												
	PBC	Contingency Change Order #	\$ 150,000,00	\$ (16,021 37) \$ (133,978 63)		\$ 133,978.63 \$ (133,978.63)								\$ 133.978.6 \$ (133.978.6
	PBC	Environmental Contingency	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 14,400.00								\$ 14.400.00
		Change Order # Liquidated Domoges		\$ (14,400.00)		\$ (14.400.00)							(297.05)	\$ (14,400.0)
OTAL pa	ge1		742.476.80	\$ (148,675.68)	s .	\$ 593.801.12	100%	508.859.37	84,941.75	593,601.12	\$.	508.859.37	84,941.75	3